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Arizona Survey Results

Q1 Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?
APPIOVE ... 5%
Disapprove.............eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 92%
NOE SUIE ... 3%
Q2 If the election for President were held today,
would you vote for Republican Donald Trump,
or would you vote for his Democratic
opponent?
Donald Trump ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2%
Democratic opponent..............cc...ccoeeeeuueann... 93%
UNAECIAEA.............eeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 5%
Q3 Arizona’s primary election for President will
take place on Tuesday, March 17th. Will you
be voting in the Democratic primary, or the
Republican primary?
Democratic primary.......................................100%
Republican primary ...........cccccceiiiiiiiieiaann.n. 0%
Won't be voting in the primary....................... 0%
Q4 Do you think the environment and climate

change is the most important issue, a very
important issue, a somewhat important issue,
not a very important issue, or not an important
issue at all?

The most important iSSUE.....................cnn.... 26%
A very important iISSU€ .............ccccceeeeeeeeeennnn. 64%
A somewhat important issue.......................... 7%
Not a very important issue ..............cccc.......... 1%
Not an important issue at all.......................... 1%
NOtSUIE ... 1%

Q5 Do you approve or disapprove of the job
President Trump is doing on environment and
climate change issues?

APPIOVE ... 4%
DisSapprove.............eeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 92%
NOESUIE ... 3%
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Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Which party do you trust more when it comes
to the issues of climate change, conservation,
and clean energy: Democrats, or Republicans?

Trust Democrats more ..............cccccceeeeuueeenn... 94%
Trust Republicans more ...............cccccccceeennn... 1%
NOESUIE ... 5%

Do you support or oppose restoring federal
rules that stop polluters from putting toxins in
our water and air?

SUPPOIT ... 93%
OPPOSE ... 2%
NOESUIE ..o 5%

Do you support or oppose setting a new
national clean energy standard that would
require a majority of our electricity to come
from clean and renewable energy sources like
solar power?

SUPPOIT .. 89%
OPPOSE ... 4%
NOtSUIE ... 7%

Do you support or oppose the use of federal
funds to combat the climate crisis and invest in
efforts to make communities more resilient to
the impacts of climate change?

SUPPOIT ... 88%
OPPOSE ... 3%
NOESUIE ..o 9%

Do you support or oppose setting a national
goal of protecting 30% of the United States’
land and ocean by 20307

SUPPOIT .. 84%
OPPOSE ... 2%
NOESUIE ..o 13%
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Q11 Do you support or oppose protecting the

existing public lands next to the Grand Canyon
National Park from new uranium mining
claims?

SUPPOIT ... 90%
OPPOSE ... 4%
NOtSUIE ..o 6%

Q12 Do you support or oppose the construction of a

wall along the U.S. border with Mexico, which
threatens communities living along our
southern border, has far ranging negative
impacts on our lands, wildlife and waterways,
circumvents bedrock environmental laws, and
violates tribal rights?

SUPPOIT .. 5%
OPPOSE ... 92%
NOtSUIE ..o 3%

Q13 Do you support banning campaign donations

from big oil, other fossil fuels and utility
companies, or do you think politicians should
be allowed to take their money?
Support banning campaign donations from o
big oil, other fossil fuels and utility companies 80%

Think politicians should be allowed to take o
their MONEY .........oouuuiiiiiiiiiiiii e 7%

NOESUIE ... 13%

Q14 Do you think the Democratic candidates for

President are talking about climate in the
presidential campaign about the right amount,
too much, or not enough?

About the right amount ..............cccccooeeeeeennnnn. 40%
TOO MUCK ... 4%
Not enough ............eiiiiiiiiiiiii 46%
NOtSUIE ... 9%

Q15 Would you be much more likely, somewhat

more likely, somewhat less likely or much less
likely to vote for a candidate who has a climate
change plan that prioritizes communities most
affected by pollution, including lower income
communities and communities of color, or
would it not make a difference?

Much more likely.............ooeiiiiiiiiiiiii. 52%
Somewhat more likely .............ccccooeeeiiiiinnnnns 28%
Somewhat less likely.............cccoooviiiiiiinnn. 3%
Much less lKely..............ooooeiiiiiiiiiiiie. 1%
It wouldn't make a difference........................ 1%
NOtSUIE ..o 6%

Q16 Would you be much more likely, somewhat

more likely, somewhat less likely or much less
likely to vote for a candidate who pledges to
make climate change a top issue in their
administration and prioritize policies to move
the United States to a 100% clean energy
economy, or would it not make a difference?

Much more likely.............cccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiii. 56%
Somewhat more likely .............ccccccoeeiiiiinnnnns 30%
Somewhat less liKely...........c.cccoeovoiiiiiiinni. 2%
Much less lKely...........c..ooooeiiiiiiiiiiie . 2%
It wouldn't make a difference........................ 5%
NOtSUIE ... 5%
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Q17 Would you be much more likely, somewhat
more likely, somewhat less likely or much less
likely to vote for a candidate who supports
policies that encourage farmers and ranchers
to implement practices that combat climate
change by absorbing carbon pollution into their
farmlands, or would it not make a difference?

Much more likely.............ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii. 46%
Somewhat more likely .............cccccoeeiiiiinnnnns 33%
Somewhat less liKely.............cccocvviiiiiiinnis 2%
Much less lKely...........ccooooeeiiiiiiiiiiii . 1%
It wouldn't make a difference........................ 7%
NOtSUIE ... M%

Q18 There are a variety of reasons to take action to
fight climate change. I’'m going to read you a
few of them and please tell me if you find it
very convincing, fairly convincing, somewhat
convincing, not that convincing, or not
convincing at all. Here’s the first one: In the
past two years, more than 3,000 Americans
died in climate-related disasters. Extreme
weather events, like intense heat waves or
wildfires, are already taking a deadly toll on
communities across the country and they're
expected to get worse. Do you find this reason
very convincing, fairly convincing, somewhat
convincing, not that convincing, or not
convincing at all to take actions to reduce
climate change?

Very CONVINCING .......ccoiieieiiiiiiiiee e 47%
Fairly convincing ..............cccoooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiia.n. 28%
Somewhat convinCing.............ccccccevvieeeinnnns 17%
Not that convincing ..............ccccceeeeeeeeeeeea.... 3%
Not convincing at all................cc...oooieee... 2%
NOtSUIE ... 3%

Survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters

Q20

Q21

Q19 Here’s the next one: Climate change is a

public health emergency - with polluters
releasing toxic chemicals that increase the risk
of asthma attacks and heart disease
nationwide and drive up medical costs each
year. Do you find this reason very convincing,
fairly convincing, somewhat convincing, not
that convincing, or not convincing at all to take
actions to reduce climate change?

Very CONVINCING .......ccoviiieeiiiiiiiiee e 58%
Fairly convincing ...............ccooieiiiiiiiiiiiiiaan. 25%
Somewhat convincing.............ccccccevciieeinnnns 10%
Not that convincing ..............ccccoeeeeeeeeeeiean.... 1%
Not convincing at all................cc...oieee... 2%
NOtSUIE ..o 4%

Here’s the next one: China and other countries
have started responding to climate change and
are growing their clean energy economy at a
much faster rate than the United States. In
2017, China added more solar energy in a
single year than existed in the entire United
States. Do you find this reason very
convincing, fairly convincing, somewhat
convincing, not that convincing, or not
convincing at all to take actions to reduce
climate change?

Very CONVINCING .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 56%
Fairly convincing ..............cccoooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaa.n. 22%
Somewhat convincing............ccccccceeviieeianns 1%
Not that convincing ..............ccccooeeeeeeeeeeann... 4%
Not convincing at all................cc...ooiiee... 2%
NOESUIE ... 4%

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If non-binary, press 3.

WOM@N ... 56%
Man........coovviiiiiiii 41%
Gender non-binary............ccccccveeeeeeiinniinnn. 3%

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Q22 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a
Republican, press 2. If an independent, non-
partisan or a member of another party, press 3

Democrat .............cooeeviiiiiiiiie e 90%
Republican ...

Independent / Non-partisan / Other............... 9%

Q23 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If Asian
American or Pacific Islander, press 4. If Native
American or Indigenous, press 5. If other,

press 6.
Hispanic or Latino ...............cccceeiiiiiiiiiiiaann.n. 27%
WHIEE ..o 59%
African-American ............cccccccoouviiveeiieeeinnns 6%
Asian American or Pacific Islander ................ 2%
Native American or Indigenous...................... 2%

(012 1= N 4%

Q24 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

18E0 45 31%
BB 80 65 41%
OIdEr than 65 ..., 28%

March 10-11, 2020

Survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters

Q25 What is your household’s annual income- less
than $20,000, between $20,000 and $50,000,
between $50,000 and $75,000, between
$75,000 and $100,000, between $100,000 and
$200,000, or greater than $200,000, or do you
not care to say?

Less than $20,000.............c..ccoocoevereereerenn. 6%
Between $20,000 and $50,000...................... 15%
Between $50,000 and $75,000...................... 16%
Between $75,000 and $100,000 ................... 12%
Between $100,000 and $200,000 ................ 15%
Greater than $200,000 ...............ccccceeeeeeeennn. 4%
Don't care t0 8@y ......ccoeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiieeei 31%
Q26 Mode
Landline...........c.coouoeieiiiiiiiiieeeiie e, 35%
TOXE e 65%
Q27 Language
ENGHSA ..o 93%
SPanish ... 7%
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Gender
Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary
Trump Approval
Approve| 5% 3% 7% 6%
Disapprove| 92% 94% 91% 84%
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 10%
Gender
Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary
Trump / Democratic
Opponent
Donald Trump| 2% 2% 3% -
Democratic opponent| 93% 96% 91% 89%
Undecided| 5% 3% 7% 1%
Gender
Gender
Base |Woman| Man|non-binary
Democratic /
Republican Primary
Democratic primary[100% 100% 100% 100%

March 10-11, 2020

survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Environment and
Climate Change Level
of Importance

The most important| 26% 26% 23% 57%
issue

A very important issue| 64% 66% 64% 31%

A somewhat important| 7% 6% 9% 7%
issue

Not a very important| 1% 0% 1% -

issue
Not an important issue| 1% 0% 2% -
at all
Not sure| 1% 1% 1% 6%

Gender
Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary
Trump on
Envrionment Approval
Approve| 4% 3% 6% 10%
Disapprove| 92% 93% 91% 90%
Not sure| 3% 4% 3% -
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Trust Democrats /
Republicans More on
Climate Change

Trust Democrats more| 94% 97% 91% 82%
Trust Republicans| 1% 1% 2% -
more
Not sure| 5% 2% 8% 18%
Gender
Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Restoring Federal
Rules That Stop
Polluters Support /
Oppose

Support| 93% 92% 94% 100%
Oppose| 2% 3% 0% -
Not sure| 5% 5% 5% -

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

National Clean Energy
Standard Support /

Oppose
Support| 89%  88% 90% 100%
Oppose| 4% 3% 5% -
Not sure| 7% 9% 5% -
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Use of Federal Funds
to Combat Climate
Change, Invest in
Community Resiliency
Support / Oppose

Support| 88% 88% 86% 100%
Oppose| 3% 2% 6% -
Not sure| 9% 10% 8% -

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

National Goal of
Protecting 30% of Land
and Ocean Support /

Oppose
Support| 84% 86% 81% 88%
Oppose| 2% 1% 3% -
Not sure| 13% 12% 16% 12%
Gender
Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Protecting Public
Lands Next to Grand
Canyon Support /

Oppose
Support| 90% 93% 88% 81%
Oppose| 4% 2% 6% 12%
Not sure| 6% 6% 6% 8%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender
Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary
Construction of Border
Wall Support / Oppose
Support| 5% 3% 7% -
Oppose| 92% 94% 88% 100%
Not sure| 3% 3% 5% -
Gender
Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary
Banning Fossil Fuel
Campaign Donations
Support / Oppose
Support banning| 80% 80% 80% 86%
campaign donations
from big oil, other
fossil fuels and utility
companies
Think politicians| 7% 5% 9% 7%
should be allowed to
take their money
Not sure| 13% 15% 10% 7%

March 10-11, 2020

survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Think Candidates
Talking About Climate
Change About Right
Amount / Too Much /

Not Enough
About the right| 40% 39% 44% 20%
amount
Too much| 4% 2% 7% -
Not enough| 46% 47% 44% 73%
Not sure| 9% 12% 6% 7%

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Likelihood to Support
Candidate With
Climate Change Plan
That Prioritizes Most

Affected
Much more likely | 52% 54% 47% 80%
Somewhat more likely| 28% 24% 33% 13%
Somewhat less likely| 3% 4% 2% -
Much less likely| 1% - 3% -
It wouldn't make a| 11% 1% 10% 7%
difference
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% -
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Likelihood to Support
Candidate Who
Pledges to Make
Climate Change a Top
Issue

Much more likely | 56% 59% 52% 87%
Somewhat more likely| 30% 29% 32% 13%
Somewhat less likely| 2% 2% 2% -

Much less likely| 2% 1% 4% -

It wouldn't make a| 5% 6% 6% -
difference

Not sure| 5% 5% 5% -

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Likelihood to Support
Candidate Who
Supports Farmland

Policies
Much more likely | 46% 46% 45% 73%
Somewhat more likely| 33% 30% 38% 20%

Somewhat less likely| 2% 3% 1% -
Much less likely| 1% 1% 1% -
It wouldn't make a| 7% 6% 8% -

difference
Not sure| 11% 14% 8% 7%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Extreme Weather
Expected to Get Worse
How Convincing A

Reason
Very convincing| 47% 54% 38% 53%
Fairly convincing| 28% 25% 31% 27%
Somewhat convincing| 17% 15% 19% 20%
Not that convincing| 3% 4% 3% -
Not convincing at all| 2% 0% 4% -

Not sure| 3% 3% 5% -

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Climate Change a
Public Health
Emergency How
Convincing A Reason

Very convincing| 58% 61% 54% 66%
Fairly convincing| 25% 26% 24% 27%
Somewhat convincing| 10% 9% 11% 7%

Not that convincing| 1% 1% 2% -
Not convincing at all| 2% 1% 3% -

Not sure| 4% 2% 6% -

March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man |non-binary

Other Countries
Further Ahead on
Solar Energy How
Convincing A Reason

Very convincing| 56% 58% 53% 66%
Fairly convincing| 22% 22% 24% 7%
Somewhat convincing| 11% 12% 1% 7%
Not that convincing| 4% 4% 3% 13%
Not convincing at all| 2% 1% 3% -
Not sure| 4% 3% 6% 7%
Party

Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other

Trump Approval
Approve| 5% 5% 40% -
Disapprove| 92% 92% 60% 100%
Not sure| 3% 3% - -

Party

Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other

Trump / Democratic

Opponent
Donald Trump| 2% 2% 10% -
Democratic opponent| 93% 94% 90% 88%
Undecided| 5% 4% - 12%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Party

Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other

Democratic /
Republican Primary

Democratic primary [ 100% 100% 100% 100%
Party
Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other
Environment and
Climate Change Level
of Importance
The most important| 26% 25% 59% 25%
issue
A very important issue| 64% 64% 41% 66%
A somewhat important| 7% 7% - 8%
issue
Not a very important| 1% 1% - -
issue
Not an important issue| 1% 1% - -
at all
Not sure| 1% 1% - 2%
Party
Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other
Trump on
Envrionment Approval
Approve| 4% 4% 44% -
Disapprove| 92% 92% 56% 100%
Not sure| 3% 4% - -
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party

Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other

Trust Democrats /
Republicans More on
Climate Change

Trust Democrats more| 94% 95% 88% 84%
Trust Republicans| 1% 1% - 1%
more
Not sure| 5% 4% 12% 15%
Party

Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other

Restoring Federal
Rules That Stop
Polluters Support /

Oppose
Support| 93% 93% 90% 95%
Oppose| 2% 2% - -
Not sure| 5% 5% 10% 5%
Party

Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other

National Clean Energy
Standard Support /

Oppose
Support| 89% 89% 53% 95%
Oppose| 4% 4% 26% -
Not sure| 7% 7% 21% 5%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Party

Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other

Use of Federal Funds
to Combat Climate
Change, Invest in
Community Resiliency

Support / Oppose
Support| 88% 88% 66% 90%
Oppose| 3% 4% - -
Not sure| 9% 8% 34% 10%

Party

Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other

National Goal of
Protecting 30% of Land
and Ocean Support /

Oppose
Support| 84% 84% 89% 92%
Oppose| 2% 2% - -
Not sure| 13% 14% 1% 8%
Party

Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other

Protecting Public
Lands Next to Grand
Canyon Support /

Oppose
Support| 90% 90% 89% 97%
Oppose| 4% 4% - -
Not sure| 6% 6% 11% 3%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party

Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other

Construction of Border
Wall Support / Oppose

Support| 5% 4% 38% 5%

Oppose| 92% 93% 62% 85%

Not sure| 3% 3% - 10%
Party

Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other

Banning Fossil Fuel
Campaign Donations
Support / Oppose

Support banning| 80% 80% 43% 86%
campaign donations
from big oil, other
fossil fuels and utility
companies

Think politicians| 7% 7% 26% 4%
should be allowed to
take their money

Not sure| 13% 13% 32% 9%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party

Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other

Think Candidates
Talking About Climate
Change About Right
Amount / Too Much /

Not Enough
About the right| 40% 40% 33% 45%
amount
Too much| 4% 4% 26% 2%
Not enough| 46% 47% 29% 47%
Not sure| 9% 10% 13% 6%

Party

Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other

Likelihood to Support
Candidate With
Climate Change Plan
That Prioritizes Most

Affected
Much more likely | 52% 53% 56% 46%
Somewhat more likely| 28% 27% 13% 35%
Somewhat less likely| 3% 3% - 1%
Much less likely| 1% 1% - -
It wouldn't make a| 11% 10% 21% 18%
difference
Not sure| 6% 6% 1% -
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party

Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other

Likelihood to Support
Candidate Who
Pledges to Make
Climate Change a Top

Issue
Much more likely | 56% 57% 45% 56%
Somewhat more likely| 30% 29% 22% 35%
Somewhat less likely| 2% 2% - 3%
Much less likely| 2% 2% - -
It wouldn't make a| 5% 5% 21% 4%
difference
Not sure| 5% 5% 13% 2%
Party
Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other
Likelihood to Support
Candidate Who
Supports Farmland
Policies
Much more likely| 46% 47% 45% 41%
Somewhat more likely| 33% 33% 43% 34%
Somewhat less likely| 2% 2% - 1%
Much less likely| 1% 1% - -
It wouldn't make a| 7% 6% - 12%
difference
Not sure| 11% 11% 13% 12%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party

Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other

Extreme Weather
Expected to Get Worse
How Convincing A

Reason

Very convincing| 47% 47% 57% 47%
Fairly convincing| 28% 29% - 26%
Somewhat convincing| 17% 16% 43% 15%
Not that convincing| 3% 3% - 6%
Not convincing at all| 2% 2% - 4%
Not sure| 3% 4% - 3%

Party

Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other

Climate Change a
Public Health
Emergency How
Convincing A Reason

Very convincing| 58% 58% 62% 58%
Fairly convincing| 25% 25% 24% 27%
Somewhat convincing| 10% 10% 14% 9%
Not that convincing| 1% 1% - 3%
Not convincing at all| 2% 2% - -
Not sure| 4% 4% - 3%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party

Independent / Non-
Base |Democrat|Republican partisan / Other

Other Countries
Further Ahead on
Solar Energy How
Convincing A Reason

Very convincing| 56% 56% 57% 55%
Fairly convincing| 22% 23% - 24%
Somewhat convincing| 11% 1% 14% 1%
Not that convincing| 4% 4% - 4%
Not convincing at all| 2% 2% - 1%
Not sure| 4% 4% 29% 4%
Race
Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other
Trump Approval
Approve| 5% 10% 2% 7% 9% - 9%
Disapprove| 92% 84% 97% 93% 91% 93% 86%
Not sure| 3% 7% 1% - - 7% 5%

Race

Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other

Trump / Democratic

Opponent
Donald Trump| 2% 3% 1% - 9% - 5%
Democratic opponent| 93% 93% 95% 90% 85% 100% 81%
Undecided| 5% 4% 4% 10% 6% - 14%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Race
Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White [American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous |Other
Democratic /
Republican Primary
Democratic primary [ 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Race
Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other
Environment and
Climate Change Level
of Importance
The most important| 26% 33% 22% 27% 1% 36% 43%
issue
A very important issue| 64% 55% 70% 65% 70% 46% 40%
A somewhat important| 7% 5% 7% 7% 19% 12% 17%
issue
Not a very important| 1% 2% 0% - - - -
issue
Not an important issue| 1% 3% 1% - - - -
at all
Not sure| 1% 3% 0% - - 7% -
Race
Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other
Trump on
Envrionment Approval
Approve| 4% 10% 2% 7% 9% - -
Disapprove| 92% 83% 97% 93% 91% 92% 94%
Not sure| 3% 7% 2% - - 8% 6%

March 10-11, 2020
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Race
Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other
Trust Democrats /
Republicans More on
Climate Change
Trust Democrats more| 94% 94% 96% 93% 75% 7% 74%
Trust Republicans| 1% 1% 1% - - - 3%
more
Not sure| 5% 4% 3% 7% 25% 23% 23%
Race
Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other
Restoring Federal
Rules That Stop
Polluters Support /
Oppose
Support| 93% 88% 97% 85% 94% 85% 83%
Oppose| 2% 3% 1% - - - 3%
Not sure| 5% 8% 2% 15% 6% 15% 14%
Race
Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other
National Clean Energy
Standard Support /
Oppose
Support| 89% 83% 92% 83% 90% 84% 94%
Oppose| 4% 7% 3% 3% - - -
Not sure| 7% 10% 5% 14% 10% 16% 6%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

March 10-11, 2020

survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters



Polling

Public Policy

Race
Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other
Use of Federal Funds
to Combat Climate
Change, Invest in
Community Resiliency
Support / Oppose
Support| 88% 75% 93% 93% 81% 92% 84%
Oppose| 3% 7% 2% - - - 4%
Not sure| 9% 18% 5% 7% 19% 8% 12%
Race
Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other
National Goal of
Protecting 30% of Land
and Ocean Support /
Oppose
Support| 84% 81% 87% 76% 80% 76% 85%
Oppose| 2% 3% 1% 7% - - -
Not sure| 13% 16% 11% 17% 20% 24% 15%
Race
Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other
Protecting Public
Lands Next to Grand
Canyon Support /
Oppose
Support| 90% 82% 96% 76% 90% 100% 78%
Oppose| 4% 8% 2% 10% - - -
Not sure| 6% 10% 3% 14% 10% - 22%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

March 10-11, 2020

survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters



Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other

Construction of Border
Wall Support / Oppose

Support| 5% 6% 4% 7% 9% 15% -
Oppose| 92% 90% 95% 85% 91% 76% 74%
Not sure| 3% 4% 1% 7% - 8% 26%
Race
Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other

Banning Fossil Fuel
Campaign Donations
Support / Oppose

Support banning| 80% 70% 85% 76% 91% 75% 74%
campaign donations
from big oil, other
fossil fuels and utility
companies

Think politicians| 7% 7% 6% 12% 9% 8% 8%
should be allowed to
take their money

Not sure| 13% 23% 9% 12% - 17% 18%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other

Think Candidates
Talking About Climate
Change About Right
Amount / Too Much /

Not Enough
About the right| 40% 44% 42% 35% 15% 9% 37%
amount
Too much| 4% 6% 3% 8% - 8% -
Not enough| 46% 42% 48% 46% 34% 63% 41%
Not sure| 9% 9% 7% 10% 51% 20% 22%

Race

Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other

Likelihood to Support
Candidate With
Climate Change Plan
That Prioritizes Most

Affected
Much more likely | 52% 60% 49% 59% 28% 59% 51%
Somewhat more likely| 28% 17% 34% 19% 27% 17% 16%
Somewhat less likely| 3% 6% 2% 4% 9% - 4%
Much less likely| 1% 4% 0% - - - -
It wouldn't make a| 11% 6% 12% 10% 36% 8% 7%
difference

Not sure| 6% 9% 3% 8% - 16% 23%

March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other

Likelihood to Support
Candidate Who
Pledges to Make
Climate Change a Top

Issue
Much more likely| 56% 58% 56% 65% 32% 67% 32%
Somewhat more likely| 30% 25% 33% 16% 22% 25% 45%
Somewhat less likely| 2% 1% 2% - - - 4%
Much less likely| 2% 5% 1% - - - 4%
It wouldn't make a| 5% 5% 5% 7% 35% - -
difference
Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 12% 1% 8% 15%
Race
Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other
Likelihood to Support
Candidate Who
Supports Farmland
Policies
Much more likely| 46% 48% 47% 39% 22% 55% 43%
Somewhat more likely| 33% 28% 36% 31% 48% 16% 19%
Somewhat less likely| 2% 3% 1% - - 8% 4%
Much less likely| 1% 1% 1% - 9% - -
It wouldn't make a| 7% 7% 6% 6% 1% 4% 7%
difference
Not sure| 11% 12% 9% 23% 10% 16% 27%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other

Extreme Weather
Expected to Get Worse
How Convincing A

Reason
Very convincing| 47% 44% 49% 45% 20% 51% 39%
Fairly convincing| 28% 24% 30% 26% 29% 31% 27%
Somewhat convincing| 17% 22% 15% 13% 32% 9% 11%
Not that convincing| 3% 3% 3% 8% 19% - -
Not convincing at all| 2% 3% 2% - - - -
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 9% - 9% 23%
Race
Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other

Climate Change a
Public Health
Emergency How
Convincing A Reason

Very convincing| 58% 51% 61% 57% 31% 75% 48%
Fairly convincing| 25% 31% 24% 9% 58% 12% 26%
Somewhat convincing| 10% 9% 11% 8% 12% 12% -
Not that convincing| 1% 2% 2% - - - -
Not convincing at all| 2% 3% 1% 8% - - -
Not sure| 4% 4% 1% 19% - - 26%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic African-|Asian American or|Native American
Base |or Latino |White |American Pacific Islander| or Indigenous|Other

Other Countries
Further Ahead on
Solar Energy How
Convincing A Reason

Very convincing| 56% 46% 61% 61% 41% 65% 40%
Fairly convincing| 22% 23% 24% 8% 20% 12% 24%
Somewhat convincing| 11% 15% 9% 14% 38% 8% 7%
Not that convincing| 4% 6% 3% 8% - 14% 5%
Not convincing at all| 2% 3% 2% - - - -
Not sure| 4% 8% 2% 10% - - 24%
Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trump Approval
Approve| 5% 6% 6% 3%

Disapprove| 92% 92% 92% 93%

Notsure| 3% 2% 2% 5%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trump / Democratic
Opponent

Donald Trump| 2% 1% 3% 2%
Democratic opponent| 93% 91% 93% 97%
Undecided| 5% 8% 4% 1%

March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to| 46 to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic /
Republican Primary

Democratic primary [ 100% 100% 100%  100%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Environment and
Climate Change Level
of Importance

The most important| 26% 23% 20% 37%
issue

A very important issue| 64% 68% 68% 54%
A somewhat important| 7% 6% 10% 5%

issue

Not a very important| 1% 1% - 1%
issue

Not an important issue| 1% - 1% 2%
at all

Not sure| 1% 2% - 2%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trump on
Envrionment Approval

Approve| 4% 3% 5% 4%
Disapprove| 92% 94% 92% 92%
Notsure| 3% 3% 3% 4%

March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Trust Democrats /
Republicans More on
Climate Change

Trust Democrats more| 94% 93% 94% 95%

Trust Republicans| 1% 0% 1% 2%
more

Notsure| 5% 7% 5% 3%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Restoring Federal
Rules That Stop
Polluters Support /
Oppose

Support| 93% 95% 93% 90%
Oppose| 2% 1% 2% 2%
Notsure| 5% 4% 4% 8%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

National Clean Energy
Standard Support /

Oppose
Support| 89% 94% 85%  88%
Oppose| 4% 1% 5% 6%
Notsure| 7% 5% 10% 6%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Use of Federal Funds
to Combat Climate
Change, Invest in
Community Resiliency
Support / Oppose

Support| 88% 89% 87% 89%
Oppose| 3% 3% 3% 4%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10% 7%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

National Goal of
Protecting 30% of Land
and Ocean Support /
Oppose

Support| 84% 86% 85% 81%
Oppose| 2% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure| 13% 12% 13% 16%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Protecting Public
Lands Next to Grand
Canyon Support /

Oppose
Support| 90% 89% 91% 91%
Oppose| 4% 4% 3% 5%
Notsure| 6% 7% 6% 4%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Construction of Border
Wall Support / Oppose

Support| 5% 3% 7% 4%
Oppose| 92% 93% 91% 92%
Notsure| 3% 4% 3% 4%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Banning Fossil Fuel
Campaign Donations
Support / Oppose

Support banning| 80% 83% 81% 76%
campaign donations
from big oil, other
fossil fuels and utility
companies

Think politicians| 7% 3% 8% 9%
should be allowed to
take their money

Not sure| 13% 14% 10% 15%

March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Think Candidates
Talking About Climate
Change About Right
Amount / Too Much /
Not Enough

About the right| 40% 39% 42% 41%
amount

Toomuch| 4% 3% 7% 2%
Not enough| 46% 48% 42% 50%
Notsure| 9% 11% 9% 7%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Likelihood to Support
Candidate With
Climate Change Plan
That Prioritizes Most
Affected

Much more likely| 52% 48% 50% 60%
Somewhat more likely| 28% 28% 30% 23%
Somewhat less likely| 3% 2% 1% 6%

Much less likely| 1% 1% 2% 1%

It wouldn't make a| 11% 10% 13% 7%
difference

Notsure| 6% 11% 4% 3%

March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Likelihood to Support
Candidate Who
Pledges to Make
Climate Change a Top
Issue

Much more likely| 56% 52% 54% 65%
Somewhat more likely| 30% 31% 33% 24%
Somewhat less likely| 2% 2% 2% 2%

Much less likely| 2% 3% 2% 2%

It wouldn't makea| 5% 5% 7% 4%
difference

Notsure| 5% 7% 4% 3%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Likelihood to Support
Candidate Who
Supports Farmland
Policies

Much more likely| 46% 38% 44% 59%
Somewhat more likely| 33% 36% 37% 25%
Somewhat less likely| 2% 1% 1% 3%

Much less likely| 1% 1% 1% 1%

It wouldn't makea| 7% 11% 6% 3%
difference

Not sure| 11% 13% 11% 9%

March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Extreme Weather
Expected to Get Worse
How Convincing A
Reason

Very convincing| 47% 40% 44% 61%
Fairly convincing| 28% 29% 31% 21%
Somewhat convincing| 17% 22% 15% 12%
Not that convincing| 3% 4% 3% 3%
Not convincing atall| 2% - 3% 3%
Notsure| 3% 5% 4% 1%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Climate Change a
Public Health
Emergency How
Convincing A Reason

Very convincing| 58% 52% 60% 63%
Fairly convincing| 25% 29% 24% 22%
Somewhat convincing| 10% 11% 9% 10%

Not that convincing| 1% 2% - 2%

Not convincing atall| 2% - 3% 2%
Notsure| 4% 6% 4% 1%

March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Age
18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(than 65
Other Countries
Further Ahead on
Solar Energy How
Convincing A Reason
Very convincing| 56% 52% 57% 60%
Fairly convincing| 22% 21% 23% 23%
Somewhat convincing| 11% 14% 11% 8%
Not that convincing| 4% 4% 4% 4%
Not convincing atall] 2% 1% 2% 2%
Notsure| 4% 7% 3% 2%
Household Annual Income
Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than |Don't care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
Trump Approval
Approve| 5% 17% 2% 3% 8% - 4% 6%
Disapprove| 92% 78% 93% 97% 92% 98% 96% 90%
Not sure| 3% 5% 5% 1% - 2% - 4%
Household Annual Income
Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than |Don't care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
Trump / Democratic
Opponent
Donald Trump| 2% 6% - 3% 5% - - 2%
Democratic opponent| 93% 90% 94% 95% 90% 96% 93% 93%
Undecided| 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 4% 7% 5%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D




Polling

Public Policy

Household Annual Income

survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Less than|Between $20,000 |Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 | Between $100,000 | Greater than |[Don't care
Base | $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
Democratic /
Republican Primary
Democratic primary | 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Household Annual Income
Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than |Don’t care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
Environment and
Climate Change Level
of Importance
The most important| 26% 61% 32% 21% 19% 17% 15% 27%
issue
A very important issue| 64% 34% 62% 76% 68% 72% 62% 59%
A somewhat important| 7% 5% 2% 3% 9% 10% 17% 10%
issue
Not a very important| 1% - 3% - - - - 0%
issue
Not an important issue| 1% - 1% 1% 4% - - 1%
at all
Not sure| 1% - 1% - - - 6% 3%
Household Annual Income
Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than |Don't care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
Trump on
Envrionment Approval
Approve| 4% 17% 2% 3% 8% - - 5%
Disapprove| 92% 78% 92% 96% 92% 99% 100% 89%
Not sure| 3% 5% 6% 1% 1% 1% - 6%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b




Polling

Public Policy

survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Household Annual Income
Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than |Don’t care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
Trust Democrats /
Republicans More on
Climate Change
Trust Democrats more| 94% 92% 95% 95% 90% 95% 90% 95%
Trust Republicans| 1% 6% - 1% 2% - - 1%
more
Not sure| 5% 2% 5% 4% 8% 5% 10% 4%
Household Annual Income
Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than|Don’t care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
Restoring Federal
Rules That Stop
Polluters Support /
Oppose
Support| 93% 88% 95% 99% 89% 96% 96% 89%
Oppose| 2% 4% - - 2% - 4% 4%
Not sure| 5% 8% 5% 1% 9% 4% - 7%
Household Annual Income
Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than|Don’t care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
National Clean Energy
Standard Support /
Oppose
Support| 89% 7% 93% 96% 87% 93% 84% 83%
Oppose| 4% 11% - 2% 7% 1% 4% 6%
Not sure| 7% 12% 7% 2% 6% 6% 12% 11%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b




Polling

Public Policy

survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Household Annual Income
Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than |Don't care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
Use of Federal Funds
to Combat Climate
Change, Invest in
Community Resiliency
Support / Oppose
Support| 88% 79% 85% 95% 90% 96% 84% 81%
Oppose| 3% 8% 4% 2% 5% - - 5%
Not sure| 9% 14% 11% 3% 6% 4% 16% 14%
Household Annual Income
Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than|Don’t care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
National Goal of
Protecting 30% of Land
and Ocean Support /
Oppose
Support| 84% 74% 88% 89% 88% 85% 79% 80%
Oppose| 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% - - 3%
Not sure| 13% 22% 9% 8% 10% 15% 21% 18%
Household Annual Income
Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than |Don't care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
Protecting Public
Lands Next to Grand
Canyon Support /
Oppose
Support| 90% 90% 89% 98% 93% 89% 94% 84%
Oppose| 4% 4% 5% 1% 1% 1% - 8%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5% 1% 6% 9% 6% 8%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b
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survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Household Annual Income
Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than |Don’t care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
Construction of Border
Wall Support / Oppose
Support| 5% 11% 2% 4% 9% 2% 11% 4%
Oppose| 92% 84% 95% 91% 89% 97% 89% 91%
Not sure| 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 1% - 5%
Household Annual Income
Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than |Don’t care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
Banning Fossil Fuel
Campaign Donations
Support / Oppose
Support banning| 80% 67% 80% 82% 89% 85% 78% 73%
campaign donations
from big oil, other
fossil fuels and utility
companies
Think politicians| 7% 17% 2% 7% 5% 6% 5% 11%
should be allowed to
take their money
Not sure| 13% 16% 18% 11% 7% 8% 17% 17%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b
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survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Household Annual Income
Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than |Don’t care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
Think Candidates
Talking About Climate
Change About Right
Amount / Too Much /
Not Enough
About the right| 40% 44% 34% 41% 43% 39% 53% 41%
amount
Too much| 4% 11% 2% 3% 10% - - 5%
Not enough| 46% 33% 55% 51% 42% 47% 35% 44%
Not sure| 9% 11% 10% 5% 5% 14% 12% 11%
Household Annual Income
Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than |Don’t care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
Likelihood to Support
Candidate With
Climate Change Plan
That Prioritizes Most
Affected
Much more likely | 52% 66% 60% 62% 51% 40% 30% 45%
Somewhat more likely | 28% 15% 17% 33% 21% 38% 32% 32%
Somewhat less likely| 3% 7% 5% - 4% 1% - 5%
Much less likely| 1% - 2% - 4% - - 1%
It wouldn't make a| 11% 7% 14% 2% 12% 13% 23% 11%
difference
Not sure| 6% 6% 3% 2% 8% 8% 15% 5%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b




Polling

Public Policy

survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Household Annual Income
Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than |Don’t care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
Likelihood to Support
Candidate Who
Pledges to Make
Climate Change a Top
Issue
Much more likely | 56% 66% 60% 64% 57% 47% 45% 51%
Somewhat more likely | 30% 18% 23% 35% 27% 37% 22% 34%
Somewhat less likely| 2% 5% - - 3% 1% 5% 4%
Much less likely| 2% - 4% - 5% - 4% 2%
It wouldn't make a| 5% 5% 7% 1% 2% 9% 18% 4%
difference
Not sure| 5% 6% 6% 1% 6% 5% 6% 4%
Household Annual Income
Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than |Don't care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
Likelihood to Support
Candidate Who
Supports Farmland
Policies
Much more likely | 46% 53% 51% 48% 49% 35% 45% 47%
Somewhat more likely | 33% 25% 26% 38% 24% 49% 23% 32%
Somewhat less likely| 2% 8% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2%
Much less likely| 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% - -
It wouldn't make a| 7% 1% 5% 2% 13% 6% 14% 8%
difference
Not sure| 11% 13% 17% 9% 10% 7% 18% 11%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b
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survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than |Don't care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
Extreme Weather
Expected to Get Worse
How Convincing A
Reason
Very convincing| 47% 48% 54% 47% 40% 44% 46% 49%
Fairly convincing| 28% 28% 28% 29% 27% 27% 13% 32%
Somewhat convincing| 17% 14% 10% 21% 19% 22% 18% 9%
Not that convincing| 3% 7% 4% 1% 2% 3% 13% 3%
Not convincing at all| 2% - 1% 1% 6% 1% - 4%
Not sure| 3% 3% 2% 2% 6% 3% 10% 3%
Household Annual Income
Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than |Don't care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say
Climate Change a
Public Health
Emergency How
Convincing A Reason
Very convincing| 58% 63% 61% 65% 47% 55% 44% 65%
Fairly convincing| 25% 19% 30% 18% 28% 28% 32% 19%
Somewhat convincing| 10% 7% 7% 1% 14% 14% 10% 4%
Not that convincing| 1% 4% 1% - 1% - 4% 5%
Not convincing at all| 2% 7% - 1% 4% 1% - 3%
Not sure| 4% - 1% 5% 7% 2% 10% 3%
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Public Policy
Polling

Household Annual Income

Less than |Between $20,000 | Between $50,000 |Between $75,000 |Between $100,000 | Greater than |Don't care
Base| $20,000 and $50,000 and $75,000 and $100,000 and $200,000 $200,000 to say

Other Countries
Further Ahead on
Solar Energy How
Convincing A Reason

Very convincing| 56% 51% 63% 58% 53% 54% 55% 54%
Fairly convincing| 22% 25% 21% 29% 20% 19% 15% 24%
Somewhat convincing| 11% 16% 8% 8% 9% 18% 17% 8%
Not that convincing| 4% 3% 5% 1% 6% 6% 3% 3%
Not convincing at all| 2% - - 1% 6% 1% - 4%
Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 9% 7%
Mode
Base|Landline|Text
Trump Approval

Approve| 5% 8% 3%

Disapprove| 92% 87% 95%

Not sure| 3% 5% 1%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump / Democratic

Opponent
Donald Trump| 2% 4% 1%
Democratic opponent| 93% 95% 93%
Undecided| 5% 1% 6%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd. < b
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode

Base |Landline| Text

Democratic /
Republican Primary

Democratic primary [ 100% 100% 100%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Environment and
Climate Change Level
of Importance

The most important| 26% 39% 19%

issue

A very important issue| 64% 49% 72%

A somewhat important| 7% 8% 7%
issue

Not a very important| 1% 0% 1%
issue

Not an important issue| 1% 2% 1%
at all

Not sure| 1% 2% 1%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump on
Envrionment Approval

Approve| 4% 9% 2%
Disapprove| 92% 86% 96%
Not sure| 3% 4% 3%

March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trust Democrats /
Republicans More on
Climate Change

Trust Democrats more| 94% 96% 93%
Trust Republicans| 1% 3% 0%
more
Not sure| 5% 0% 7%
Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Restoring Federal
Rules That Stop
Polluters Support /

Oppose
Support| 93% 90% 95%
Oppose| 2% 4% 1%
Not sure| 5% 7% 5%
Mode

Base|Landline | Text

National Clean Energy
Standard Support /

Oppose
Support| 89% 79% 93%
Oppose| 4% 9% 1%
Not sure| 7% 1% 5%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Use of Federal Funds
to Combat Climate
Change, Invest in
Community Resiliency

Support / Oppose
Support| 88% 79% 92%
Oppose| 3% 7% 2%

Not sure| 9% 14% 6%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

National Goal of
Protecting 30% of Land
and Ocean Support /
Oppose

Support| 84% 80% 87%
Oppose| 2% 4% 1%
Not sure| 13% 17% 12%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Protecting Public
Lands Next to Grand
Canyon Support /

Oppose
Support| 90% 88% 92%
Oppose| 4% 7% 2%
Not sure| 6% 5% 6%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Construction of Border
Wall Support / Oppose

Support| 5% 7% 4%

Oppose| 92% 90% 93%

Not sure| 3% 3% 4%
Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Banning Fossil Fuel
Campaign Donations
Support / Oppose

Support banning| 80% 68% 86%
campaign donations
from big oil, other
fossil fuels and utility
companies

Think politicians| 7% 13% 4%
should be allowed to
take their money

Not sure| 13% 18% 10%

March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Think Candidates
Talking About Climate
Change About Right
Amount / Too Much /

Not Enough
About the right| 40% 43% 40%
amount
Too much| 4% 7% 2%
Not enough| 46% 45% 47%
Not sure| 9% 5% 11%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Likelihood to Support
Candidate With
Climate Change Plan
That Prioritizes Most
Affected

Much more likely | 52% 67% 45%
Somewhat more likely | 28% 16% 33%

Somewhat less likely| 3% 6% 2%
Much less likely| 1% 1% 1%
It wouldn't make a| 11% 5% 13%
difference
Not sure| 6% 4% 6%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Likelihood to Support
Candidate Who
Pledges to Make
Climate Change a Top
Issue

Much more likely | 56% 67% 51%
Somewhat more likely| 30% 21% 34%

Somewhat less likely| 2% 3% 1%
Much less likely| 2% 2% 2%
It wouldn't make a| 5% 2% 7%
difference
Not sure| 5% 4% 5%
Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Likelihood to Support
Candidate Who
Supports Farmland
Policies

Much more likely | 46% 61% 40%
Somewhat more likely| 33% 26% 36%

Somewhat less likely| 2% 4% 1%
Much less likely| 1% 1% 1%
It wouldn't make a| 7% 3% 8%
difference
Not sure| 11% 4% 14%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Extreme Weather
Expected to Get Worse
How Convincing A
Reason

Very convincing| 47% 58% 42%
Fairly convincing| 28% 18% 32%

Somewhat convincing| 17% 18% 16%
Not that convincing| 3% 2% 4%
Not convincing at all| 2% 3% 1%
Not sure| 3% 1% 4%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Climate Change a
Public Health
Emergency How
Convincing A Reason

Very convincing| 58% 60% 57%
Fairly convincing| 25% 22% 26%

Somewhat convincing| 10% 1% 10%
Not that convincing| 1% 4% 0%
Not convincing at all| 2% 3% 2%
Not sure| 4% 1% 5%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Other Countries
Further Ahead on
Solar Energy How
Convincing A Reason

Very convincing| 56% 53% 58%
Fairly convincing| 22% 24% 22%

Somewhat convincing| 11% 14% 10%
Not that convincing| 4% 5% 4%
Not convincing at all| 2% 3% 1%
Not sure| 4% 2% 5%

Language

Base |English |Spanish

Trump Approval
Approve| 5% 5% 10%

Disapprove| 92% 94% 70%

Not sure| 3% 1% 20%

Language

Base |English |Spanish

Trump / Democratic
Opponent

Donald Trump| 2% 2% -
Democratic opponent| 93% 93% 96%

Undecided| 5% 5% 4%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Language

Base |English|Spanish

Democratic /
Republican Primary

Democratic primary [100%  100% 100%

Language

Base |English |Spanish

Environment and
Climate Change Level
of Importance

The most important| 26% 23% 73%
issue

A very important issue| 64% 67% 24%

A somewhat important| 7% 8% -
issue

Not a very important| 1% 1% -

issue
Not an important issue| 1% 1% -
at all
Not sure| 1% 1% 3%

Language

Base |English |Spanish

Trump on
Envrionment Approval

Approve| 4% 3% 19%
Disapprove| 92% 94% 61%
Not sure| 3% 2% 20%

March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Language

Base |English |Spanish

Trust Democrats /
Republicans More on
Climate Change

Trust Democrats more| 94% 94% 93%
Trust Republicans| 1% 1% 4%
more
Not sure| 5% 5% 3%
Language

Base |English |Spanish

Restoring Federal
Rules That Stop
Polluters Support /
Oppose

Support| 93% 95% 65%
Oppose| 2% 1% 12%
Not sure| 5% 4% 23%

Language

Base |English |Spanish

National Clean Energy
Standard Support /

Oppose
Support| 89%  90%  76%
Oppose| 4% 3% 10%
Not sure| 7% 7% 13%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Language

Base |English |Spanish

Use of Federal Funds
to Combat Climate
Change, Invest in
Community Resiliency

Support / Oppose
Support| 88% 90% 62%
Oppose| 3% 3% 5%

Not sure| 9% 7% 33%

Language

Base |English |Spanish

National Goal of
Protecting 30% of Land
and Ocean Support /
Oppose

Support| 84% 86% 58%
Oppose| 2% 2% 3%
Not sure| 13% 12% 39%

Language

Base |English |Spanish

Protecting Public
Lands Next to Grand
Canyon Support /

Oppose
Support| 90%  92%  58%
Oppose| 4% 3% 16%
Not sure| 6% 5% 26%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Language

Base |English |Spanish

Construction of Border
Wall Support / Oppose

Support| 5% 5% 2%

Oppose| 92% 92% 90%

Not sure| 3% 3% 8%
Language

Base |English |Spanish

Banning Fossil Fuel
Campaign Donations
Support / Oppose

Support banning| 80% 83% 31%
campaign donations
from big oil, other
fossil fuels and utility
companies

Think politicians| 7% 6% 18%
should be allowed to
take their money

Not sure| 13% 10% 51%

March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Language

Base |English |Spanish

Think Candidates
Talking About Climate
Change About Right
Amount / Too Much /
Not Enough

About the right| 40% 41% 36%
amount

Too much| 4% 3% 13%
Not enough| 46% 47% 41%
Not sure| 9% 9% 9%

Language

Base |English |Spanish

Likelihood to Support
Candidate With
Climate Change Plan
That Prioritizes Most

Affected
Much more likely | 52% 51% 68%
Somewhat more likely | 28% 29% 2%

Somewhat less likely| 3% 2% 17%
Much less likely| 1% 1% -

It wouldn't make a| 11% 11% -
difference

Not sure| 6% 5% 13%

March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Language

Base |English |Spanish

Likelihood to Support
Candidate Who
Pledges to Make
Climate Change a Top
Issue

Much more likely | 56% 56% 59%
Somewhat more likely| 30% 30% 18%

Somewhat less likely| 2% 2% 6%
Much less likely| 2% 2% -
It wouldn't make a| 5% 6% -
difference

Not sure| 5% 4% 18%

Language

Base |English |Spanish

Likelihood to Support
Candidate Who
Supports Farmland
Policies

Much more likely | 46% 47% 42%
Somewhat more likely| 33% 33% 27%

Somewhat less likely| 2% 1% 9%
Much less likely| 1% 1% -
It wouldn't make a| 7% 7% 6%
difference

Not sure| 11% 11% 16%

March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Language

Base |English |Spanish

Extreme Weather
Expected to Get Worse
How Convincing A
Reason

Very convincing| 47% 48% 29%
Fairly convincing| 28% 28% 32%

Somewhat convincing| 17% 16% 32%

Not that convincing| 3% 3% 2%
Not convincing at all| 2% 2% -
Not sure| 3% 3% 5%
Language

Base |English |Spanish

Climate Change a
Public Health
Emergency How
Convincing A Reason

Very convincing| 58% 59% 31%
Fairly convincing| 25% 24% 37%

Somewhat convincing| 10% 10% 12%
Not that convincing| 1% 1% 1%

Not convincing at all| 2% 2% 4%
Not sure| 4% 4% 5%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Polling

Language

Base |English |Spanish

Other Countries
Further Ahead on
Solar Energy How
Convincing A Reason

Very convincing| 56% 58% 27%
Fairly convincing| 22% 22% 31%

Somewhat convincing| 11% 10% 32%
Not that convincing| 4% 4% 4%
Not convincing at all| 2% 2% -
Not sure| 4% 4% 5%
March 10-11, 2020 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 699 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



